Performing Asset on 28/04/2021 as per the guideline of RBI. The undersigned 
being Authorised Officer of the Federal Bank Ltd. hereby informs you that a 
sum of Rs. 20,00,090.37 ( RupeesTwenty Lakhs andNinety and Paise 
Thirty Seven only ) in Commercial Vehicle Loan A/c No. 20656900000063 
and Rs. 4,41,235/- ( Rupees Four Lakhs Forty One Thousand Two 
Hundred and Thirty Five only ) in GECL Term Loan Alc No. 
20656900000121 is due from you jointly and severally as on 13/08/2021 
under your above loan accounts with Khed Branch of the Bank. 
As such, the bank as a secured creditor as envisaged under section 2(zd) of 
the Act hereby call upon you, as contemplated under Sec.